

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 2024-01 DEBRIS MANAGEMENT SERVICES

SUPPLEMENT #2

March 25, 2024

One March 18, 2024, the Town received a request for clarification regarding the following items contained in Exhibit A-1: Fee Schedule:

Hazardous materials and dead animal carcasses are typically handled by the pound. Will the Town consider changing these to per pound?

White goods are typically handled per unit (each). Will the Town consider changing white goods to a per unit price?

The Town is issuing this guidance to potential bidders as a second supplement to IFB 2024-01. When completing Exhibit A-1: Fee Schedule, bidders may use the following alternatives:

- Fee Schedule, Item II-C: Validated load of hazardous materials picked up at the designated work zone, hauled to and dumped at a Charleston County approved Temporary Debris Storage and Reduction Site (TDSRS) or recycling facility or disposal site.
 - Published Unit of Measure: Cubic Yard
 - Alternative Unit of Measure: Cubic Yard <u>OR</u> Per Pound (Bidder to specify in proposed fee schedule)
- Fee Schedule, Item II-I: Validated load of hazardous materials picked up and hauled from the TDSRS to a Charleston County approved recycling facility or disposal site for final disposition. Does not include tipping fees.
 - Published Unit of Measure: Cubic Yard
 - Alternative Unit of Measure: Cubic Yard <u>OR</u> Per Pound (Bidder to specify in proposed fee schedule)
- Fee Schedule, Item II-K: Dead Animal Carcasses As identified and directed in writing by the Town of Seabrook Island, the Contractor shall collect and haul dead animal carcasses and deliver to a Charleston County approved Temporary Disposal Storage and Reduction Site (TDSRS) or disposal facility.
 - Published Unit of Measure: Cubic Yard
 - Alternative Unit of Measure: Cubic Yard <u>OR</u> Per Pound (Bidder to specify in proposed fee schedule)

- Fee Schedule, Item II-P: White Goods The Contractor shall pick-up white goods at the designated work zone as directed in writing by the Town of Seabrook Island, haul to and dump at a Charleston County approved Temporary Debris Storage and Reduction Site (TDSRS) or recycling facility or disposal site. The Contractor shall recycle all eligible white goods in accordance with all federal, state and local rules, regulations, and laws.
 - Published Unit of Measure: Cubic Yard
 - o **Alternative Unit of Measure:** Cubic Yard <u>OR</u> Per Unit (Bidder to specify in proposed fee schedule)